PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Russell W. Kerns	10/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cattle Republic, Inc.
Street Address:	1109 Silvery Shadows Avenue
City:	Henderson
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D612110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (330)666-2561

 Phone:
 330-666-4659

Email: mary@rockhillpatents.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Alvin T. Rockhill
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1283
Address Line 4: Bath, OHIO 44210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RK-3-A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alvin T. Rockhill

Total Attachments: 1

source=RK-3-A Patent Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40 00

PATENT REEL: 027042 FRAME: 0689

Docket No. RK-3-A				
Patent No.	D612,110			
Issued:	March 16, 2010			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Russell W. Kerns (assignor) of McCanns Run, Jane Lew, WV 26378, U.S.A., being the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to United States Design Patent D612,110, issued on March 16, 2010, titled CATTLE HEAD RESTRAINT, and in and to any invention described therein, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable thereto;

WHEREAS, CATTLE REPUBLIC, INC. (assignee), a corporation of the State of Nevada located at 1109 Silvery Shadows Avenue, Henderson, NV 89015, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Design Patent D612,110, and said invention described therein and any and all additional patents to be obtained therefore all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid design patent, in any form or embodiment thereof, including the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained, and any further patents or patent applications, including non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and seal on the date set after his signatures.

WITNESS (L.	S.) Lussell W. Kerns Russell W. Kerns	, 10-6-1/ Date
State of of Lewi) SS:	
Russell W. Kerns to me per	day of <u>October</u> , <u>2011</u> , beforsonally known, and known to me to be the perge the signing of same as his free act and deed.	son who signed the foregoing
OFFICIAL SEAL	my James & Burel	4

IOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Tammy J. Burgett 66 Glady Lane Weston, WV 26452

RECORDED: 10/11/2011

Notary Public

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 027042 FRAME: 0690